PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOUNTAIN VALLEY SPRING CO., LLC, D/B/A VERIPLAS CONTAINERS	12/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 WINDY RIDGE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500N	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D537348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER L. DEAN

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031567-583665	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN N. THEROUX	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger Evidence - Mountain Valley into DS Services#page1.tif source=Merger Evidence - Mountain Valley into DS Services#page2.tif source=Merger Evidence - Mountain Valley into DS Services#page3.tif

source=Merger Evidence - Mountain Valley into DS Services#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOUNTAIN VALLEY LOGISTICS, LLC", AN ARKANSAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MOUNTAIN VALLEY HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"MOUNTAIN VALLEY SPRING COMPANY, LLC", AN ARKANSAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2020, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204283012 Date: 12-10-20

2071647 8100M SR# 20208611199

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:37 AM 12/10/2020
FILED 10:37 AM 12/10/2020
SR 20208611199 - File Number 2071647

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MOUNTAIN VALLEY HOLDINGS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

AND

MOUNTAIN VALLEY SPRING COMPANY, LLC

(an Arkansas limited liability company)

AND

MOUNTAIN VALLEY LOGISTICS, LLC

(an Arkansas limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify to the information set forth below:

FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

- (1) DS Services of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
- (2) Mountain Valley Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;
- (3) Mountain Valley Spring Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company; and
- (4) Mountain Valley Logistics, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company.

SECOND: The agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the business entities that is to merge pursuant to such agreement of merger.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DS Services of America, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 pm Eastern Standard Time on January 2, 2021.

ACTIVE,125132231,02

FIFTH: The agreement of merger is on file at 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 500N, Atlanta, GA 30339, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE,125132231,02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 10th day of December, 2020.

DS SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

By:

Name: Marni Morgan Poe

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 01/04/2021